#### SCHEDULE 2

### ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

# PART 1

# Public General Acts

# Salmon and Freshwater Fisheries Act 1975 (c. 51)

**132.**—(1) Section 10 is amended as follows.

- (2) In subsection (1), for the words before "may construct" substitute "The appropriate agency".
- (3) In subsection (2), for the words before "may abolish" substitute "The appropriate agency".
- (4) In subsection (3)—
  - (a) for the words from "incurred by" to "repairing" substitute "incurred by the appropriate agency in repairing";
  - (b) for the words after "recovered" substitute "by the appropriate agency in a summary manner".

(5) Accordingly, in the heading to section 10, for the words before "to construct" substitute "Power of appropriate agency".